

PS&E JOB NO : 07C536 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007565 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2943
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 BLYN VICINITY
 PASSING LANES
 07C536
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 11 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II 1706 W HWY 101	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E	SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD
PORT ANGELES WA 983639458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689020 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			177,000.00	76,500.00	-56.78 %	105,000.00	-72,000.00	-40.68 %	151,376.52	-25,623.48
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	5.9300	ACRE	15,000.0000	17,860.0000	19.07 %	5,500.0000	-63.33 %	-63.33 %	15,522.7700	3.49 %
			88,950.00	105,909.80	16,959.80	32,615.00	-56,335.00	-56.33 %	92,050.03	3,100.03
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.								
			5,700.00	5,730.00	0.53 %	10,500.00	4,800.00	84.21 %	3,903.50	-31.52 %
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.								
	11500.0000		0.6000	0.3800	-36.67 %	0.2000	-66.67 %	-66.67 %	0.8100	35.00 %
			6,900.00	4,370.00	-2,530.00	2,300.00	-4,600.00	-4,600.00	9,315.00	2,415.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.								
			180.00	2,225.00	1,136.11 %	24,500.00	13,511.11 %	13,511.11 %	138.00	-23.33 %
					2,045.00	24,500.00	24,320.00	24,320.00		-42.00
GRADING										
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.								
	18487.0000		20.0000	11.0000	-45.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	0.00 %	8.2100	-58.95 %
			369,740.00	203,357.00	-166,383.00	369,740.00	0.00	0.00	151,778.27	-217,961.73
7	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.								
	2220.0000		20.0000	13.4000	-33.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	-25.00 %	13.5000	-32.50 %
			44,400.00	29,748.00	-14,652.00	33,300.00	-11,100.00	-11,100.00	29,970.00	-14,430.00
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.								
	9768.0000		3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	1.0000	-66.67 %	-66.67 %	2.0000	-33.33 %
			29,304.00	19,536.00	-9,768.00	9,768.00	-19,536.00	-19,536.00	19,536.00	-9,768.00
DRAINAGE										
9	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.								
	160.0000		26.0000	13.4000	-48.46 %	15.0000	-42.31 %	-42.31 %	20.0000	-23.08 %
			4,160.00	2,144.00	-2,016.00	2,400.00	-1,760.00	-1,760.00	3,200.00	-960.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C536 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007565 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2943
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 BLYN VICINITY
 PASSING LANES
 07C536
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 11 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II CECCANTI, INC. SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1706 W HWY 101 4116 BROOKDALE RD E 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD
 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458 TACOMA WA 984461613 PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689020
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE										
10	QUARRY SPALLS									
	84.0000	TON	60.0000	26.0000	-56.67%	22.0000	-63.33%	28.0000	-53.33%	
			5,040.00	2,184.00	-2,856.00	1,848.00	-3,192.00	2,352.00	-2,688.00	
11	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	244.0000	L.F.	39.5000	37.6000	-4.81%	40.0000	1.27%	38.5000	-2.53%	
			9,638.00	9,174.40	-463.60	9,760.00	122.00	9,394.00	-244.00	
12	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	225.0000	L.F.	75.0000	44.0000	-41.33%	50.0000	-33.33%	52.5000	-30.00%	
			16,875.00	9,900.00	-6,975.00	11,250.00	-5,625.00	11,812.50	-5,062.50	
STORM SEWER										
13	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.									
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,595.0000	-13.50%	2,300.0000	-23.33%	2,250.0000	-25.00%	
			6,000.00	5,190.00	-810.00	4,600.00	-1,400.00	4,500.00	-1,500.00	
SURFACING										
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	7510.0000	TON	24.0000	17.0000	-29.17%	17.0000	-29.17%	23.7300	-1.12%	
			180,240.00	127,670.00	-52,570.00	127,670.00	-52,570.00	178,212.30	-2,027.70	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			3,800.00	3,800.00		3,800.00		3,800.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22									
	3800.0000	TON	100.0000	106.0000	6.00%	116.5000	16.50%	125.2900	25.29%	
			380,000.00	402,800.00	22,800.00	442,700.00	62,700.00	476,102.00	96,102.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C536 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007565 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2943
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 BLYN VICINITY
 PASSING LANES
 07C536
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 11 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II CECCANTI, INC. SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1706 W HWY 101 4116 BROOKDALE RD E 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD
 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458 TACOMA WA 984461613 PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689020
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			12,000.00	12,000.00		12,000.00		12,000.00	
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			2,700.00	2,700.00		2,700.00		2,700.00	
19	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22								
	145.0000 TON		150.0000	175.0000	16.67 %	187.5000	25.00 %	201.2500	34.17 %
			21,750.00	25,375.00	3,625.00	27,187.50	5,437.50	29,181.25	7,431.25
20	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
21	ESC LEAD								
	30.0000 DAY		225.0000	225.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	-86.67 %	200.0000	-11.11 %
			6,750.00	6,750.00	0.00	900.00	-5,850.00	6,000.00	-750.00
22	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET								
	6250.0000 S.Y.		4.0000	2.8500	-28.75 %	1.8000	-55.00 %	2.6200	-34.50 %
			25,000.00	17,812.50	-7,187.50	11,250.00	-13,750.00	16,375.00	-8,625.00
23	CHECK DAM								
	480.0000 L.F.		7.0000	8.4500	20.71 %	10.0000	42.86 %	13.3700	91.00 %
			3,360.00	4,056.00	696.00	4,800.00	1,440.00	6,417.60	3,057.60
24	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE								
	334.0000 S.Y.		25.0000	20.1000	-19.60 %	5.0000	-80.00 %	17.4600	-30.16 %
			8,350.00	6,713.40	-1,636.60	1,670.00	-6,680.00	5,831.64	-2,518.36
25	SILT FENCE								
	2490.0000 L.F.		4.0000	3.9500	-1.25 %	4.0000	0.00 %	4.9700	24.25 %
			9,960.00	9,835.50	-124.50	9,960.00	0.00	12,375.30	2,415.30
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			100,000.00	100,000.00		100,000.00		100,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C536 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007565 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2943
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 BLYN VICINITY
 PASSING LANES
 07C536
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 11 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II CECCANTI, INC. SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1706 W HWY 101 4116 BROOKDALE RD E 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD
 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458 TACOMA WA 984461613 PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689020
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
27	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	3.6100	ACRE	1,750.0000	1,600.0000	-8.57%	1,200.0000	-31.43%	1,610.0000	-8.00%	
			6,317.50	5,776.00	-541.50	4,332.00	-1,985.50	5,812.10	-505.40	
28	PSIPE SALAL #1 CONT. 6-12" HT.									
	300.0000	EACH	14.5000	9.5000	-34.48%	8.0000	-44.83%	13.8000	-4.83%	
			4,350.00	2,850.00	-1,500.00	2,400.00	-1,950.00	4,140.00	-210.00	
29	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0100	EACH	1.0000	0.0000	-100.00%	0.0000	-100.00%	0.0000	-100.00%	
			0.01	0.00	-0.01	0.00	-0.01	0.00	-0.01	
30	PSIPE REDOSIER DOGWOOD #1 CONT. 12-18" HT.									
	148.0000	EACH	12.5000	8.5000	-32.00%	163.0000	1,204.00%	16.1000	28.80%	
			1,850.00	1,258.00	-592.00	24,124.00	22,274.00	2,382.80	532.80	
31	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT B.R. 2-3' HT.									
	212.0000	EACH	14.5000	9.8000	-32.41%	11.0000	-24.14%	27.6000	90.34%	
			3,074.00	2,077.60	-996.40	2,332.00	-742.00	5,851.20	2,777.20	
32	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM B.R. 2-3' HT.									
	148.0000	EACH	14.5000	10.1000	-30.34%	16.5000	13.79%	27.6000	90.34%	
			2,146.00	1,494.80	-651.20	2,442.00	296.00	4,084.80	1,938.80	
33	PSIPE TALL OREGON-GRAPE #1 CONT. 12-18" HT.									
	420.0000	EACH	14.5000	8.5000	-41.38%	5.7500	-60.34%	20.7000	42.76%	
			6,090.00	3,570.00	-2,520.00	2,415.00	-3,675.00	8,694.00	2,604.00	
34	PSIPE RED-FLOWERING CURRANT #1 CONT 12-18" HT.									
	148.0000	EACH	12.5000	8.5000	-32.00%	16.5000	32.00%	20.7000	65.60%	
			1,850.00	1,258.00	-592.00	2,442.00	592.00	3,063.60	1,213.60	
35	PSIPE OCEANSPRAY #1 CONT. 12-18" HT.									
	273.0000	EACH	12.5000	8.5000	-32.00%	8.5000	-32.00%	20.7000	65.60%	
			3,412.50	2,320.50	-1,092.00	2,320.50	-1,092.00	5,651.10	2,238.60	
36	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0100	EACH	1.0000	0.0000	-100.00%	0.0000	-100.00%	0.0000	-100.00%	
			0.01	0.00	-0.01	0.00	-0.01	0.00	-0.01	
37	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY #1 CONT. 12-18" HT.									
	125.0000	EACH	12.5000	8.5000	-32.00%	19.0000	52.00%	20.7000	65.60%	
			1,562.50	1,062.50	-500.00	2,375.00	812.50	2,587.50	1,025.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C536 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007565 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2943
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 BLYN VICINITY
 PASSING LANES
 07C536
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 11 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II CECCANTI, INC. SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1706 W HWY 101 4116 BROOKDALE RD E 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD
 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458 TACOMA WA 984461613 PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689020
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
38	PSIPE TWINBERRY #1 CONT. 12-18" HT. 162.0000	EACH	12.5000 2,025.00	8.5000 1,377.00	-32.00 % -648.00	14.5000 2,349.00	16.00 % 324.00	20.7000 3,353.40	65.60 % 1,328.40	
39	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	1.0000 0.01	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -0.01	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -0.01	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -0.01	
40	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE B.R. 12-18" HT. 620.0000	EACH	12.5000 7,750.00	8.5000 5,270.00	-32.00 % -2,480.00	3.5000 2,170.00	-72.00 % -5,580.00	20.7000 12,834.00	65.60 % 5,084.00	
41	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	1.0000 0.01	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -0.01	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -0.01	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -0.01	
42	PSIPE SNOWBERRY #1 CONT. 12-18" HT. 587.0000	EACH	12.5000 7,337.50	8.5000 4,989.50	-32.00 % -2,348.00	4.0000 2,348.00	-68.00 % -4,989.50	17.2500 10,125.75	38.00 % 2,788.25	
43	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 344.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 13,760.00	49.0000 16,856.00	22.50 % 3,096.00	48.5000 16,684.00	21.25 % 2,924.00	42.5500 14,637.20	6.37 % 877.20	
44	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 2480.0000	L.F.	3.2500 8,060.00	3.1000 7,688.00	-4.62 % -372.00	1.5000 3,720.00	-53.85 % -4,340.00	3.3400 8,283.20	2.77 % 223.20	
TRAFFIC										
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST 350.0000	L.F.	32.0000 11,200.00	28.2500 9,887.50	-11.72 % -1,312.50	26.0000 9,100.00	-18.75 % -2,100.00	31.5100 11,028.50	-1.53 % -171.50	
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 800.0000	L.F.	30.0000 24,000.00	25.5000 20,400.00	-15.00 % -3,600.00	22.0000 17,600.00	-26.67 % -6,400.00	28.1200 22,496.00	-6.27 % -1,504.00	
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 6.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 15,000.00	2,800.0000 16,800.00	12.00 % 1,800.00	2,500.0000 15,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	3,128.0000 18,768.00	25.12 % 3,768.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C536 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007565 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2943
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 BLYN VICINITY
 PASSING LANES
 07C536
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 11 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II CECCANTI, INC. SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1706 W HWY 101 4116 BROOKDALE RD E 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD
 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458 TACOMA WA 984461613 PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689020
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	1,100.0000	-12.00 %	900.0000	-28.00 %	1,201.7500	-3.86 %	
			1,250.00	1,100.00	-150.00	900.00	-350.00	1,201.75	-48.25	
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2									
	50.0000	L.F.	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	62.5000	25.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	2,250.00	-250.00	3,125.00	625.00	
50	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	33.0000	EACH	30.0000	55.0000	83.33 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	34.0400	13.47 %	
			990.00	1,815.00	825.00	825.00	-165.00	1,123.32	133.32	
51	PAINT LINE									
	16080.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.2500	-16.67 %	0.1000	-66.67 %	0.7800	160.00 %	
			4,824.00	4,020.00	-804.00	1,608.00	-3,216.00	12,542.40	7,718.40	
52	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	4.0000	EACH	110.0000	150.0000	36.36 %	120.0000	9.09 %	172.5000	56.82 %	
			440.00	600.00	160.00	480.00	40.00	690.00	250.00	
53	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	10.0000	EACH	60.0000	25.0000	-58.33 %	15.0000	-75.00 %	51.7500	-13.75 %	
			600.00	250.00	-350.00	150.00	-450.00	517.50	-82.50	
54	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER									
	1.0000	EACH	150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %	110.0000	-26.67 %	575.0000	283.33 %	
			150.00	150.00	0.00	110.00	-40.00	575.00	425.00	
55	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER									
	1.0000	EACH	150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %	110.0000	-26.67 %	575.0000	283.33 %	
			150.00	150.00	0.00	110.00	-40.00	575.00	425.00	
56	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2									
	1.3400	MI.	3,000.0000	3,100.0000	3.33 %	2,200.0000	-26.67 %	5,750.0000	91.67 %	
			4,020.00	4,154.00	134.00	2,948.00	-1,072.00	7,705.00	3,685.00	
57	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			116.89 %		67.43 %		128.31 %	
			6,570.00	14,250.00	7,680.00	11,000.00	4,430.00	15,000.00	8,430.00	
58	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-1.87 %		-83.52 %		-78.02 %	
			91,000.00	89,300.00	-1,700.00	15,000.00	-76,000.00	20,000.00	-71,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C536 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007565 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2943
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 BLYN VICINITY
 PASSING LANES
 07C536
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 11 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II CECCANTI, INC. SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1706 W HWY 101 4116 BROOKDALE RD E 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD
 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458 TACOMA WA 984461613 PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689020
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
59	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 1740.0000	HR	50.0000 87,000.00	50.5000 87,870.00	1.00 % 870.00	37.0000 64,380.00	-26.00 % -22,620.00	55.0000 95,700.00	10.00 % 8,700.00	
60	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 120.0000	S.F.	28.0000 3,360.00	23.0000 2,760.00	-17.86 % -600.00	12.0000 1,440.00	-57.14 % -1,920.00	30.0000 3,600.00	7.14 % 240.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
61	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 272.0000	C.Y.	29.0000 7,888.00	22.2500 6,052.00	-23.28 % -1,836.00	20.0000 5,440.00	-31.03 % -2,448.00	18.0000 4,896.00	-37.93 % -2,992.00	
62	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 1100.0000	S.F.	2.5000 2,750.00	1.1000 1,210.00	-56.00 % -1,540.00	1.0000 1,100.00	-60.00 % -1,650.00	1.0000 1,100.00	-60.00 % -1,650.00	
63	COMPOST AMENDED VEGETATIVE FILTER STRIP 2824.0000	S.Y.	30.0000 84,720.00	25.0000 70,600.00	-16.67 % -14,120.00	20.5000 57,892.00	-31.67 % -26,828.00	22.0000 62,128.00	-26.67 % -22,592.00	
64	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
65	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.		2,500.00	6,500.00	160.00 % 4,000.00	9,500.00	280.00 % 7,000.00	7,500.00	200.00 % 5,000.00	
66	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 110.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 550.00	4.0000 440.00	-20.00 % -110.00	2.0000 220.00	-60.00 % -330.00	7.6700 843.70	53.40 % 293.70	
67	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2 3.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,500.00	500.0000 1,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	350.0000 1,050.00	-30.00 % -450.00	273.3300 819.99	-45.33 % -680.01	
68	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/05/2008

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 09:47

PS&E JOB NO : 07C536 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007565 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL2943
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 BLYN VICINITY
 PASSING LANES
 07C536
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 11 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II CECCANTI, INC. SETON CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1706 W HWY 101 4116 BROOKDALE RD E 4640 S DISCOVERY ROAD
 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458 TACOMA WA 984461613 PORT TOWNSEND WA 983689020
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100161

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
69	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
70	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	20.00 %	1,800.00	-66.67 %	750.00	-50.00 %	
				300.00	500.00	-1,000.00		-750.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,946,847.04	-17.69%	\$1,602,440.00	-14.82%	\$1,727,509.72	-11.27%	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,946,847.04	-17.69%	\$1,602,440.00	-14.82%	\$1,727,509.72	-11.27%	